

CWP No.1906 of 2018

16.08.2018 Present: M/s B.S. Chauhan and R.S. Verma, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Asstt. Solicitor General of
India, for respondents No.1 & 2.

CMP No.7777 of 2018:

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.1906 of 2018:

Notice. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, learned Asstt.
Solicitor General of India, appears and waives service
of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2.
Separate notice be issued to respondents No.3 to 5,
returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within
one week. Reply by the appearing respondents be
filed within eight weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within
eight weeks thereafter.

Admit. Rule DB.

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, learned Asstt. Solicitor
General of India, appears and waives service of post
admission notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and

Issue of maintainability shall be considered at
the stage of final hearing.

CMP No.7778 of 2018:

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

August 16, 2018
(Rana/Yashwant)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

