

Santosh Kumar vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No.1906 of 2018.

12.08.2024 Present: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for respondents no.1 and 2.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
list on 20th August, 2024.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.

12th August, 2024.
(jai)