

***Santosh Kumar Vs. Union of India and others.***

**CWP No. 1906 of 2018**

**27.8.2024**      **Present:** Mr.Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

As prayed, list on **18<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**, before appropriate Bench.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),  
Judge.***

***27<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.***  
***(Keshav)***