

Havaladar Santosh Kumar vs. Union of India

CWP No.1906 of 2018

09.12.2024. Present: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. H.K.S. Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Learned counsel for the respondents No.1 & 2 states that he has filed an application to bring on record certain documents. However, same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the aforesaid application on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to file reply.

List on 16.12.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

December 09, 2024.
(yogesh/ pankaj)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**