

Havaladar Santosh Kumar Vs UOI & ors.

CWP No. 1906 of 2018

16.12.2024. Present: Mr. R.S. Verma,, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. V.B. Verma, CGSC, for respondents No.1 & 2.

CMP No.24330 of 2024

Notice. Mr. R.S. Verma, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicants. Reply to the application is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and have it placed on record.

List for consideration on 23.12.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

**December 16, 2024.
(mamta)**