

Santosh Kumar vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 1906 of 2018.

23.12.2024 Present: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. H.K.S. Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

Let the records pertaining to the petitioner being taken into custody on dated 20.03.2007 be produced by the respondents on the next date of hearing.

List on 6th March, 2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

23rd December, 2024.
(jai)