

Santosh Kumar versus Union of India and others

CWP No.1906 of 2018

06.03.2025 Present: Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

As directed in the previous order, records be produced by the respondent on the next date of hearing.

List on 03.04.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

March 06, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge