

Santosh Kumar vs. Union of India and others

CWP No.1906 of 2018

09.04.2025 **Present:** Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. H.K.S. Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Having perused the record produced by the respondents, the same is ordered to be kept in the Registry.

List for consideration on 30.04.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 09, 2025
(reena)