

Santosh Kumar vs. UOI and others

CWP No.1906 of 2018

21.05.2025 **Present:** Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Heard further. For continuity, list on 22.05.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

May 21, 2025
(reena)