

Santosh Kumar versus UOI and others

CWP No.1906 of 2018

02.06.2025 Present: Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

CMP No.12506/2025

Notice. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. Record as was retained in the court is ordered to be returned to respondents No. 1 & 2.

List on 23.06.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

June 02, 2025
(yogesh/pankaj)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge