

Santosh Kumar vs. UOI and others

CWP No.1906 of 2018

24.06.2025

Present: Mr.B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Abhishek Verma, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI with Mr.Rajeev
Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

CMP No.12506 of 2025

Despite opportunity, respondents have failed to
file reply. As a matter of sheer indulgence and by way of
last opportunity, two weeks further time is granted to the
respondents to file reply, failing which, right to file the
same shall be deemed to be closed.

List on 8th July, 2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

June 24, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge