

Santosh Kumar vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No.1906 of 2018

08.07.2025 **Present:** Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Learned Deputy Solicitor General of India states that reply on behalf of the respondents is being filed in the Registry today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List on 22.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 08, 2025
(reena)