

Santosh Kumar Vs. UOI & others.

CWP No. 1906 of 2018

22.7.2025

Present: Ms.Aditi Rana, Advocate, vice Mr.Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 5.

CWP No. 1906 of 2018

Despite service respondents No. 3 to 5 have not chosen to contest the matter, hence they are proceeded against ex parte.

CMP No. 12506 of 2025

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, if not already filed, be filed within one week.

List for consideration on **19th August, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),
Judge.***

22nd July, 2025.
(Keshav)