

Santosh Kumar vs. UOI

CWP No. 1906/2018

8.12.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Munish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Respondents No. 3 to 5 ex-parte.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No.3 could not be issued as PF was not re-filed after removal of objections.

Appropriate steps be taken within one week, failing which petition shall be dismissed for non-prosecution. On taking steps, notice returnable for the next date be issued to respondent No.3.

List for consideration on 12.5.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

8.12.2025
(pankaj)