

Santosh Kumar Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No. 1906 of 2018

23.03.2026 *Present:* Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Respondents No.3 to 5 already ex-parte vide order dated 22.07.2025.

CMP No. 12506 of 2025

The present application has been filed seeking amendment to the main petition by inserting Paras 15-A and 15-B therein. The averments made in the present application are already on record in Annexure P-6 appended to the main petition. The documents in Annexure P-5 and the averments related thereto proposed to be inserted in the writ petition, prima facie, appear to be relevant and necessary for consideration in the matter. Accordingly, the prayer for amendment in the main petition is allowed.

Let the amended petition be filed and this application be placed on record at its appropriate place.

Application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 1906 of 2018

Reply on behalf of the appearing contesting respondents, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **12.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)